# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SIXTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1891.

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1891.

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1891.

Снар. 10

### Chapter 10.

Resolve in favor of Lola Coly.

Lola Coly, in

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be, and favor of the same is hereby appropriated to pay Lola Coly, representative of the Penobscot tribe of Indians for his travel and attendance at this session of the legislature.

Approved February 10, 1891,

### Chapter 11.

Resolve in favor of the town of Detroit.

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the Town of sum of three thousand dollars to the town of Detroit, for aid favor of. in building a bridge across the Sebasticook river.

Approved February 16, 1891.

#### Chapter 12.

Resolve in favor of the Temporary Home for Women and Children.

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars be, and Home for hereby is appropriated for the use of the Temporary Home children, in for women and children at Deering, of which one thousand dollars shall be paid during the year eighteen hundred and ninety-one, and one thousand dollars during the year eighteen hundred and ninety-two.

Approved February 16, 1891.

#### Chapter 13.

Resolve in favor of the Penohscot Tribe of Indians.

Resolved, That five per cent of the shore rentals of the Penobscot Penobscot tribe of Indians for the year eighteen hundred and Indians, in favor of. ninety be taken and expended for municipal purposes and that ten per cent be taken for the year eighteen hundred and ninety one for the same purpose, and that the same be expended in the years eighteen hundred and ninety-one and